
 

 

Result Sheet for the
 

Northampton & District Cycling Association
 

25 mile Time Trial (TT Series Event 7 of 9) 

Saturday 11th August 2018 on course F14/25 Guilden Morden 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

 

 

FOUNDED 1935 
PRESIDENT: 
Trevor Randall  

Prize Winners
 

Award Name Club Time Prize 

1st Fastest Geir Robinson Regents Park Rouleurs  00:53:23 £15 

2nd Fastest Sam McDonald St Neots CC (A) 00:56:00 £12 

3rd Fastest Daniel Ryan North Road CC 00:57:15 £10 

4th Fastest Karl Willis Herts Rouleurs RC 00:57:29 £9 

5th Fastest Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC (A) 00:57:42 £8 

6th Fastest Jason Stuart CC Ashwell (A) 00:57:56 £7 

 
1st Fastest team of 3 riders 

Simon Pitchford 
Ian Waddilove 
Steve Maile 

 
 Fenland Clarion CC (A)  

 
02:58:29 

 
£6 each 

 
2nd Fastest team of 3 riders 

Jason Stuart 
Jackie Field 
James McKenzie 

 
CC Ashwell (A) 

 
02:59:42 

 
£5 each 

1st Fastest Woman Jackie Field CC Ashwell (A) 00:59:10 £9 

2nd Fastest Woman Sarah Short QN Coaching (A) 01:03:42 £7 

3rd Fastest Woman Helen Roby Spirit Bikes CC 01:04:59 £6 

1st Fastest Junior / Juvenile Trystan Barnett 45 Road Club (A) 01:07:31 £9 

1st Masters X (50-59) Jackie Field CC Ashwell (A) +14:59 £9 

2nd Masters X (50-59) Geir Robinson Regents Park Rouleurs +14:39 £7 

3rd Masters X (50-59) Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC (A) +10:57 £6 

1st Masters Y (60-69) Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC (A) +11:53 £8 

2nd Masters Y (60-69) Trevor Hook Team Milton Keynes (A) +11:04 £8 

3rd Masters Y (60-69) David Cook Bedfordshire Road RT (A) +09:24 £6 

1st Masters Z (70 & Over) Michael Smalley Witham Wheelers +12:44 £9 

2nd Masters Z (70 & Over) Colin Holmes 
VTTA (London & Home 
Counties) 

+03:10 £7 

3rd Masters Z (70 & Over) Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC (A) +01:05 £6 

 

Congratulations to winners Geir Robinson & Jackie Field on their wins, and to everyone else who gave it their best. 
 
On a personal note, I’m pleased to say that I didn’t get any reports from my marshals or observers that any riders 
put themselves in danger at any of the turns (or anywhere else on the course) and ‘only’ one report of a shouty 
motorist (with a dubious claim of people riding three-abreast) 
 

A big thank you to everyone who helped on the day and made it all possible:
 

Time Keeper at Start: John Brysden Time Keeper at Finish: Richard Daniells 

Number Takers at Finish: Alistair Henderson & Dave Wilson CTT Observer: Dave Birch 

Pushers Off: Chris Preston & Paul Littledyke  
Signing On & Numbers: Jane Kinnaird & Mary Stapleton Results Service: James McKenzie (CCA) 

Marshals: Mark Greenhow, James Dent, Gary Adnitt (all St Neots CC), Alfie Sullivan, Bill Lindsay & Richard Glover 
(CCA) 
Catering:  Neen Richardson 
 
Event Secretary 
Simon Richardson, 11 Rowan Gardens, Gamlingay, Cambs, SG19 3LU 07515 995537 

 
 
For updates please visit our website www.northamptondca.org.uk and follow @northamptondca on Twitter. 

http://www.northamptondca.org.uk/


 

 

Results 

Pos Name Club 
 Year & 

Cat Time +/- 

Assn. 
Overall 
Points 

1 Geir Robinson Regents Park Rouleurs 1968 X 00:53:23 +14:39  

2 Sam McDonald St Neots CC (A) S 00:56:00   100 

3 Daniel Ryan North Road CC S 00:57:15    

4 Karl Willis Herts Rouleurs Racing Club S 00:57:29    

5 Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC (A) 1965 X 00:57:42 +10:57 99 

6 Jason Stuart CC Ashwell (A) 1967 X 00:57:56 +10:18 98 

7 Fraser Hillcoat Welwyn Whs S 00:58:14    

8 Graeme Hall Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 1965 X 00:58:21 +10:18 97 

8 Paul Beattie Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) S 00:58:56   96 

10 Jackie Field CC Ashwell (A) 1965 WX 00:59:10 +14:59 95 

11 Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC (A) 1955 Y 00:59:23 +11:53 94 

12 Trevor Hook Team Milton Keynes (A) 1957 Y 00:59:34 +11:04 93 

13 Stuart Short QN Coaching (A) 1966 X 00:59:47 +08:39 92 

13 Nicholas  Knight Basildon CC S 01:00:31    

15 David  Lindsay St Neots CC (A) S 01:01:15   91 

16 Steve Maile Fenland Clarion CC (A) S 01:01:24   90 

17 David Cook Bedfordshire Road CC (A) 1955 Y 01:01:52 +09:24 89 

18 Steve Franklin Team Salesengine.co.uk (A) S 01:02:10   88 

18 Edward Smith Baines Racing (A) 1963 X 01:02:31 +06:34 87 

20 James Mckenzie CC Ashwell (A) 1953 Y 01:02:36 +09:22 86 

21 Philip Jones Peterborough CC (A) 1958 Y 01:02:54 +07:27 85 

22 Michael Smalley Witham Wheelers 1945 Z 01:02:59 +12:44  

23 Sarah Short QN Coaching (A) 1963 WX 01:03:42 +10:56 84 

24 Henry Linscott Gregarios Superclub Ciclista S 01:04:14    

25 John Osborne Kettering CC (A) S 01:04:19   83 

26 Stuart Field CC Ashwell (A) 1965 X 01:04:52 +03:47 82 

27 Helen Roby Spirit Bikes CC 1966 WX 01:04:59 +08:56  

28 Emma Koppe CC Ashwell (A) WS 01:05:58   81 

29 David Morgan Icknield RC (A) S 01:06:29   80 

30 Neal Marrin Finsbury Park CC S 01:06:48    

31 Trystan Barnett 45 RC (A) Juv 01:07:31   79 

32 Iain Macfarlane Bonito Squadra Corse (A) 1964 X 01:07:34 +01:18 78 

33 
Konstantinos 
Xenos Gregarios Superclub Ciclista S 01:08:15   

 

34 Martin Webb Icknield RC (A) 1955 Y 01:08:24 +02:52 77 

35 Elaine Maitland Bonito Squadra Corse (A) WS 01:08:49   76 

36 Abi Vyner Rapha Cycling Club WS 01:09:50    

36 Michael  Church Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 1951 Y 01:12:24 +00:20 75 

38 Colin Holmes VTTA (London & Home Counties) 1943 Z 01:13:49 +03:10  

39 Andrew Porter Welwyn Whs 1962 X 01:15:05 -05:46  

40 Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC (A) 1944 Z 01:15:15 +01:05 74 

41 James Gray Giant Camden Team Liv S 01:15:31    

42 Victoria Richardson Giant Camden Team Liv WS 01:16:27    



 

 

43 Michael Harvey Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 1946 Z 01:17:25 -02:16 73 

44 Alexandra Crisp Giant Camden Team Liv WS 01:21:35    

45 Thomas Bailey Kettering CC (A) 1937 Z 01:21:58 +00:04 72 

46 Michael Wood Kettering CC (A) 1942 Z 01:23:18 -05:37 71 

47 Vicky  Wharam  Giant Camden Team Liv WS 01:31:19    

48 Robert Bumstead CC Ashwell (A) 1959 X dnf    

49 Annabel Prow Nottingham Clarion CC WS dns(a)    

50 Dave Wentworth Team Salesengine.co.uk (A) 1953 Y dns(a)    

51 Timothy  Perry Icknield RC (A) S dns(a)    

52 Bill Barrie Welland Valley CC (A) 1945 Z dns(a)    

53 Richard Glover CC Ashwell (A) 1940 Z dns(a)    

54 Stewart  Wilson QN Coaching (A) 1967 X dns(a)    

55 Andy Stuart Velo Club St Raphael S dns(a)    

56 Mike Jackson CC Luton S dns    

 

 (A) = Association Club    Categories: S = Senior    W = Woman    Jun = Junior    Juv = Juvenile 
 X = Masters (born 1959 - 1968)    Y = Masters (born 1949 - 1958)    Z = Masters (born 1948 or earlier) 

 

 

 

Women
 

 

 
Position Name Club Time 

Assn 
Points 

1 Jackie Field CC Ashwell (A) 00:59:10 20 

2 Sarah Short QN Coaching (A) 01:03:42 19 

3 Helen Roby Spirit Bikes CC 01:04:59 
 4 Emma Koppe CC Ashwell (A) 01:05:58 18 

5 Elaine Maitland Bonito Squadra Corse (A) 01:08:49 17 

6 Abi Vyner Rapha Cycling Club 01:09:50 
 7 Victoria Richardson Giant Camden Team Liv 01:16:27 
 8 Alexandra Crisp Giant Camden Team Liv 01:21:35 
 9 Vicky  Wharam Giant Camden Team Liv 01:31:19 
  

 

Juniors / Juveniles
 

Position Name Club Time 
Assn. 
Points 

1 Trystan Barnett 45 Road Club (A) 01:07:31 10 
 

 

 



 

 

Masters Results
 

Masters X (born 1959 - 1968) 
 

 
Position 

 
Name Club Time +/- 

Assn 
Points 

1 Jackie Field CC Ashwell (A) 00:59:10 +14:59 50 

2 Geir Robinson Regents Park Rouleurs 00:53:23 +14:39   

3 Simon Pitchford Fenland Clarion CC (A) 00:57:42 +10:57 49 

4 Sarah Short QN Coaching (A) 01:03:42 +10:56 48 

5 Jason Stuart CC Ashwell (A) 00:57:56 +10:18 47 

6 Graeme Hall Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 00:58:21 +10:18 46 

7 Helen Roby Spirit Bikes CC 01:04:59 +08:56   

8 Stuart Short QN Coaching (A) 00:59:47 +08:39 45 

9 Edward Smith Baines Racing (A) 01:02:31 +06:34 44 

10 Stuart Field CC Ashwell (A) 01:04:52 +03:47 43 

11 Iain Macfarlane Bonito Squadra Corse (A) 01:07:34 +01:18 42 

12 Andrew Porter Welwyn Whs 01:15:05 -05:46   
 
 

 

Masters Y (born 1949 - 1958) 
 

 
Position 

 
Name Club Time +/- 

Assn 
Points 

1 Ian Waddilove Fenland Clarion CC (A) 00:59:23 +11:53 50 

2 Trevor Hook Team Milton Keynes (A) 00:59:34 +11:04 49 

3 David Cook Bedfordshire Road CC (A) 01:01:52 +09:24 48 

4 James Mckenzie CC Ashwell (A) 01:02:36 +09:22 47 

5 Philip Jones Peterborough CC (A) 01:02:54 +07:27 46 

6 Martin Webb Icknield RC (A) 01:08:24 +02:52 45 

7 Michael  Church Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 01:12:24 +00:20 44 
 

 

 

Masters Z (born 1948 or earlier) 
 

 
Position 

 
Name Club Time +/- 

Assn 
Points 

1 Colin Holmes VTTA (London & Home Counties) 01:13:49 +03:10   

2 Trevor Parrish A5 Rangers CC (A) 01:15:15 +01:05 50 

3 Thomas Bailey Kettering CC (A) 01:21:58 +00:04 49 

4 Michael Harvey Rockingham Forest Wheelers (A) 01:17:25 -02:16 48 

5 Michael Wood Kettering CC (A) 01:23:18 -05:37 47 
 


